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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 43

AN ACT to create 254.74 (1p) of the statuteslating to: providing a waiver from requirements relating to meals
providedby bed and breakfast establishments.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in propertycontiguous to the property on which the bed and
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: breakfasestablishment is located.
4. The number of rooms fefred for rent in the bed
SecTIiOoN 1. 254.74(1p) of the statutes is created to and breakfast establishment combined withrimber
read: of rooms ofered for rentin the tourist rooming house
254.74(1p) (@) Thedepartment may grant the holder doesnot exceed 8.
of a permit for a bed and breakfast establishment a waiver 5. The number of tourists or transients who are pro
from the requiremendgpecified under s. 254.61 (1) (b) to videdsleeping accommodations in the bed and breakfast
allow the holder of a permit for a bed and breakfast estab establishmentombined with the number of tourists or
lishmentto serve breakfast to other tourists or transients transientsvho are provided sleeping accommodations in

if all of the following conditions are met: thetourist rooming house does not exceed 20.
1. The department determines tha public health, (b) A waiver granted under pdg) is valid for the pe
safetyor welfare would not be jeopardized. riod of validity of a permit that is issued for the bed and

2. The other tourists or transients are provided sleep breakfast establishment under s. 254.64 (1) (b).
ing accommodations in a tourist rooming house for SecTION 2. Initial applicability.
which the permit holder for the bed and breakfast estab (1) WAIVER FORBED AND BREAKFAST ESTABLISHMENT.
lishmentis the permit holder This act first applies to a permit issued under section
3. The tourist rooming house is located on the same 254.64(1) (b) of thestatutes on the fefctive date of this
propertyas the bed and breakfasttablishment or on  subsection.

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



